DatasheetsPDF.com
LL1005-FH18NJ Data Sheet
Multilayer Chip Inductors
Download LL1005-FH18NJ Datasheet
Multilayer Chip Inductors
LL1005-FH
Series
TYPE LL1005-FH Series
Inductance Range: 1.0~100nH (E-12) Temperature Coefficient of L: + 250ppm/°C typical
DIMENSIONS /
Length (mm)
1.0 ± 0.1
Width (mm)
0.5 ± 0.1
Thickness (mm)
0.5 ± 0.1
Electrode width A (mm)
0.25 ± 0.1
• Marking of polarity: Marking is on the upper Surface of the unit.
•
Marking of polarity Marking: Blue Green
L
W
T A
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS /
• Inductance Range
1.0~100nH (E-12 Series)
• Inductance Tolerance S ; ± 0.3nH (1.0~5.6nH)
J ; ± 5% (6.8~100nH)
K ; ± 10% (3.3~100nH)
• Q (Typ.)
20~34 (at 800MHz)
• Rated Current
150~300mA
• L Temperature
Coefficient (Typ.)
+ 250ppm/°C
• Applicable Temperature
Range
− 40~+ 100°C
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM /
L L 1 0 0 5—F H
Material / Physical Dimensions / TOKO's Type name /
Inductance
Unit is nH and 3 digits are used. The value is indicated as shown below.
Example / 4N7…4.7nH, 27N…27nH
SOLDERING CONDITIONS / Recommended Pattern
c
b ab
• •
• 20 ~ 34 (at.
TOKO
Download LL1005-FH18NJ Datasheet
Multilayer Chip Inductors
LL1005-FH
Series
TYPE LL1005-FH Series
Inductance Range: 1.0~100nH (E-12) Temperature Coefficient of L: + 250ppm/°C typical
DIMENSIONS /
Length (mm)
1.0 ± 0.1
Width (mm)
0.5 ± 0.1
Thickness (mm)
0.5 ± 0.1
Electrode width A (mm)
0.25 ± 0.1
• Marking of polarity: Marking is on the upper Surface of the unit.
•
Marking of polarity Marking: Blue Green
L
W
T A
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS /
• Inductance Range
1.0~100nH (E-12 Series)
• Inductance Tolerance S ; ± 0.3nH (1.0~5.6nH)
J ; ± 5% (6.8~100nH)
K ; ± 10% (3.3~100nH)
• Q (Typ.)
20~34 (at 800MHz)
• Rated Current
150~300mA
• L Temperature
Coefficient (Typ.)
+ 250ppm/°C
• Applicable Temperature
Range
− 40~+ 100°C
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM /
L L 1 0 0 5—F H
Material / Physical Dimensions / TOKO's Type name /
Inductance
Unit is nH and 3 digits are used. The value is indicated as shown below.
Example / 4N7…4.7nH, 27N…27nH
SOLDERING CONDITIONS / Recommended Pattern
c
b ab
• •
• 20 ~ 34 (at 800MHz) • • •
Tolerance / Inductance /
Tolerance for the Inductance
Mark S J K
Tolerance ± 0.3nH ± 5% ± 10%
Pattern Dimensions (unit: mm)
Flow Soldering
Reflow Soldering
a 0.3~0.5
0.3~0.5
b 0.4~0.5
0.3~0.5
c 0.3~0.5
0.3~0.4
Conditions for soldering temperatures are determined as per figures below after prior confirmation that abnormalities are not evident.
Flow Soldering
7s. 230±5°C
80±20°C 2min.
Reflow Soldering
240°C 225°C
20s. 140~170°C
80s. 2min.
Soldering Iron
2s. 250± 10°.
	LL1005-FH15NS	LL1005-FH18NJ	LL1005-FH22NJ
@ 2014 :: Datasheetspdf.com :: Semiconductors datasheet search & download site
(Privacy Policy & Contact)